

MACC 246 of 2018
CNR No. WBJP090002372018

Order Dated: 04.04.2025

Date is fixed for showing cause.

Petitioner filed show cause.

The cause shown is found sufficient and the same is accepted.

Petitioner to file examination in chief in the form of affidavit on the next date.

OP-Insurance is directed to appear on the date fixed either physically or virtual mode.

Petitioner to communicate the gist of this Order to OP-insurance through e-mode.

Fix 13.05.2025 for evidence.

Dict & Corrected by me

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri