

MACC 246 of 2018
CNR No. WBJP090002372018

Order Dated: 08.01.2026

Date is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner files time petition.

None appeared for OP.

It appears that the record is running under the head of evidence for the last two years but the petitioner-claimant is unable to proceed with the evidence.

Accordingly, petitioner is to show cause as to why the instant claim case be dismissed for default.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 17.03.2026 for show cause.

Dict & Corrected by me

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri